28 Less: Accum Amort of CIAC (876,654) (918,675) (897,665)
29 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes-FIT
30 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes-SIT

OPED Reserve-Non-Current
Pension Reserve-Non-Current

31 Other Non-Current Liabilities
32
33 TOTAL CIAC & DEF. TAXES 380,130 370,652 375,391
34
35 TOTAL EQUITY CAPITAL & LIABILITIES 3,474,563 4,193,940 3,834,252

Operation & Maintenance Expense Comparison - Water Florida Public Service Commission

HC Waterworks, Inc. REVISED Schedule: B-7
Docket No. 20190166-WS Page: 1 of 1
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2019 Preparer: WT Rendell

Explanation: Complete the following comparison of the applicant's current and prior test year O & M expenses
before this Commission. Provide an explanation of all differences which are not attributable to the change in
customer growth and the CPI-U. If the applicant has not had a previous rate case, use the year 5 years prior
to the test year for comparison. Provide an additional schedule, if necessary, to explain differences.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) {6)
Prior Test

Line Acct Year Test Year
No. No. Account Name 2014 Adjusted Difference % Difference
1 601 Salaries & Wages - Employees 0 0 0
2 603 Salaries & Wages - Bonus 9,120 10,000 880 10%
3 604 Employee Pensions & Benefits 0 0 0
4 610 Purchased Water 0 0 0
5 615 Purchased Power 51,043 39,975 (11,068) -22%
6 616 Fuel for Power Production 0 0 0
7 618 Chemicals 27,371 35,152 7,781 28%
8 620 Materials & Supplies 86 0 {86) -100%
9 630 Contractual Services - Other 0 200 200
10 631 Contractual Services - Engineering 0 5,179 5,179
11 632 Contractual Services - Accounting 2,388 0 (2,388) -100%
12 633 Contractual Services - Legal 0 150 150
13 634 Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees 0 0 0
14 635 Contractual Services - Testing 0 31 31
15 636 Contractual Services - Other 194,848 263,131 68,283 35%
16 641 Rental of Building/Real Prop. 0 0 0
17 642 Rental of Equipment 0 0 0
18 650 Transportation Expenses 0 0 0
19 656 Insurance - Vehicle 0 0 0
20 657 Insurance - General Liability 2,073 1,800 (273) -13%
21 658 Insurance - Workman's Comp. 0 0 0
22 659 Insurance - Other 0 0 0
23 660 Advertising Expense 0 0 0
24 666 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amort. 1,523 1,125 (398) -26%
25 667 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Other 0 0
26 670 Bad Debt Expense 7,434 8,151 717 10%
27 675 Miscellaneous Expense 4,510 9,273 4,763 106%
28
29
30 TOTAL WATER O & M EXPENSES 300,396 374,167 73,771 24.56%
31
32 Total SFR Customers 955 949 (6) 0.00%
33 Consumer Price Index - U 7.77%
34 Growth Plus Inflation 7.77%

Supporting Schedules: B-5, F-9

Annual Annual
PSC Approve, PSC Approved

Year Index Cum Iner
2014 1.41% 1.41%
2015 1.57% 3.00%
2016 1.29% 4.33%
2017 1.51% 5.91%
2018 1.76% 7.77%

Operation & Maintenance Expense Comparison - Water

HC Waterworks, Inc.

Florida Public Service Commission

REVISED Schedule: B-7 Supl Docket No. 20190166-WS
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2019

Explanation: Provide an explanation of all differences which are not attributable to the change in
customer growth and the CPI-U.

(1)

[…]

26 8" 1,679.46 2,530.57
27 10" 2,414.22 3,637.70
28 Gallonage Charge 8.66 12.47
29
30 General Service (GS2)
31 Lake Josephine RV Resort 1,574.49 2,372.25
32 Gallonage Charge 8.66 12.47
33
34 Private Fire Protection
35 2" 14.00 21.09
36 3" 27.99 42.18
37 4" 43.74 65.90
38 6" 87.47 131.80
39 8" 139.95 210.88
40 10" 201.19 303.14

Revenue Schedule al Present and Proposed Rates Florida Public Service Commission

HC Walerworks, Inc. Schedule: E-2w REVISED

Docket No. 201901B6,WS Page: 1 of 1

Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2019 Preparer: WT Rendell

Water [ X J or Sewer [ J
Explanation: Provide a calculation of revenues at present and proposed rates using the billing analysis. Explain any differences between
these revenues and booked revenues. If a rate change occurred during the test year, a revenue calculation must be made for each period.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9] (10) (11) (12) (13)

Line Test Year TY Cons Test Test Year Adjusted Adjusted Rate Prior Revenue at Proforma Repressed Proposed Revenue at

No. Class/Meter Size Bills in 11000 gal. Year Rate Revenue BIiis Cons to Filing Rate Prior Block Cons Block Cons RateW/Rersn Resn Rates

1 Resldentlal
2 518" X3/4" 11,508 20.99 241,553 11,229 20.99 235,697 31.63 355,173

3 3/4" 0 31.49 0 0 31.49 0 47.45 0

4 1" 25 52.48 1,312 22 52.48 1,155 79.08 1,740

5 1-1/2" 0 104.97 0 0 104.97 0 158.16 0

6 2" 0 167.95 0 0 167.95 0 253.06 0

7 3" 0 335.89 0 0 335.89 0 506.11 0

8 4" 0 524.83 0 0 -------------- 524.83 -------···· o ____________________ 790.80 ---·-···· o ..
9 Gallonage Charge, per 1, 000 gallons

10 o - 3, ooo gal. 15,151 8.07 122,269 (4) 15,147 8.07 122,236 0 15,147 10.82 163,891

11 Over3,000 12,814 10.10 129,421 (27) 12,787 10.10 129,149 (1 ,754) 11,033 16.23 179,059

12 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Total Residential 11,533 27,965 494,555 11,251 27,934 488,236 (1,754) 26,180 699,863

14 Average Bill 42.88 2.483 43.39 62.20

15
16 General Service
17 518" X3/4" 78 20.99 1,637 72 20.99 1,511 31.63 2,277

18 314" 0 31.49 0 0 31.49 47.45 0

19 1" 24 52.48 1,260 12 52.48 630 79.08 949

20 1-1/2" 13 104.97 1,365 12 104.97 1,260 158.16 1,898

21 2" 13 167.95 2,183 12 167.95 2,015 253.06 3,037

22 3" 0 335.89 0 0 335.89 0 506.11 0

23 4" 0 524.83 0 0 524,83 0 790.80 0

24 6" 0 1,049.66 0 0 1,049.66 0 1,581.81 0

25 8" 0 1,679.46 0 0 1,679.46 0 ------------2,530.57 -------------- 0 ••
26 Gallonage 1474 8.66 12 765 1,474. 8.66 - 12,765 1,474 1 474 12.47 18 381

27 Total General Serv 128 1,474 19,210 108 1 474 18181 1474 1 474 26,542

28 Average Bill 150.07 168.34 245.76

29
30 General Service 2
31 RV Park 13 1,574.49 20,468 12 NA 1,574.49 18,894 2,372.25 28,467

32 Gallonage Charge
33 per 1,000 gallons 3,778 8.66 32,717 3,778 0 8.66 32,717 0 0 12.47 47,112

34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 0 0 a 0 0 0 0

36 0 0 0 0 o
37 Total General Service, 13 3,778 53,186 3,790 0 51 611 o a 75 579

38 Average Bill 4,091.22 3,970.10 5,813.74

39
40 Fire PrQlectlon
41 2" 0 NA 14,00 0 0 14.00 0 21.09 o
42 3" 0 NA 27.99 0 0 27.99 0 42.18 0

43 4" 0 NA 43.74 0 0 43.74 0 65.90 0

44 6" 12 NA 87.47 1,050 12 87.47 1,050 131.80 1,582

45 8" a NA 139.95 0 0 139.95 0 210,88 0

46 10" 0 NA 201.19 0 0 201.19 0 303.14 0

47 Tolal Fire Protect 12 NA 1,050 12 NA 1050 NA 1 582

48 Average Bill 87.47

49
50 Sublot Bllld Rev 11,686 33,217 568,000 15,161 29,408 559,078 (280) 27,654 803,565

51 Unbilled Revenues 2,768
52 Guaranteed Revenues 5,805 5,805 5,805

53 Misc. Service Charge 10,237 10,237 10,237

54 Adjustments to Customers
55 Total BIiied Rev 584 042 5751120 819606

56 Booked Revenue per GL 574165 574,165

57 Adjustments to Booked 0 0

58 Bkd Rev Ad)std 574,165 574,165

59 Difference 9,877 1 .7% 955 0.17%

Billing Analysis Schedules Florida Public Service Commission

HC Waterworks, Inc. Schedule: E-14 REVISED
Docket No. 20190166-WS Page: 1 of 7
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2019 Preparer: WT Rendell
Water [ X ) or Sewer [ ]
Customer Class: Residential
Meter Size: 5/8" X 3/4"

Explanation: Provide a billing analysis for each class of service by meter size. For applicants having master
metered multiple dwellings, provide number of bills at each level by meter size or number of bills categorized
by the number of units. Round consumption to nearest 1,000 gallons and begin at zero. If a rate change
occurred during the test year, provide a separate billing analysis which coincides with each period.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Gallons Consolidated

Line Consumption Number Cumulative Consumed Cumulative Reversed Factor Percentage
No. Level of Bills Bills i1) X (2) Gallons Bills [{11X(6)J+i5~ ofTotal

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
1 0 2857 2,857 8,651 0.00%
2 1 2187 5,044 2,187 2,187 6,464 8,651 7.84%
3 2 2386 7,430 4,772 6,959 4,078 15, 115 24.96%
4 3 1548 8,978 4,644 11,603 2,530 19,193 41.62%
5 4 880 9,858 3,520 15,123 1,650 21,723 54.25%
6 5 560 10,418 2,800 17,923 1,090 23,373 64.29%
7 6 379 10,797 2,274 20,197 711 24,463 72.45%
8 7 232 11,029 1,624 21,821 479 25,174 78.27%
9 8 128 11,157 1,024 22,845 351 25,653 81.95%

10 9 68 11,225 612 23,457 283 26,004 84.14%
11 10 61 11,286 610 24,067 222 26,287 86.33%
12 11 34 11,320 374 24,441 188 26,509 87.67%
13 12 43 11,363 516 24,957 145 26,697 89.52%
14 13 29 11,392 377 25,334 116 26,842 90.87%
15 14 21 11,413 294 25,628 95 26,958 91.93%